

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.310/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2001 in SBCWP 2375/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMJI SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)  
( With Appln(s). for accepting English translation)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sushil K.Jain,Adv.  
M/s AP Dhamija,Pradeep Agarwal,  
A.Mishra,AP Jain,LP Singh,  
Anjali Doshi,Ruchi Kohli,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.  
  
M/s Lalita Kohli,Manoj Swarup,Advs.  
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.  
  
M/s Vipul Maheshwari,Shantha Raman,Advs.  
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioners  
at length we are not inclined to grant stay of the order  
under challenge.

List for final disposal in the month of October,  
2002.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master