

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.310/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2001 in SBCWP 2375/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMJI SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for accepting English translation, permission to
place addl. documents on record and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 22/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.
for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. M.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
List the petition after the Christmas vacation.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master