

\236

C.A.No. 4019 OF 2003

ITEM No.3(CHAMBER)

IN Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 (IN C.A. No. 4019/2003)

RAMJI SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

(I.A. No. 3 - for impleadment I.A. No. 4- Appln. for deletion of the names of proforma respondent Nos. 7 & 8)

Date : 15/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
(CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Applicant (s)Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)/
Applicant (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For Rr No. 4Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Rr No. 2Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For RR Nos. 1 & 3Mr. D. Stephen K. Yanthan, Adv.Mr. Pradyut Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for impleadment is allowed.

Prayer for deleting the name of respondent Nos. 7 & 8 is allowed at the risk of the appellants

KALYANI (RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER